his/her position will be filled. 

B. SICK LEA VE 

1. Unit members shall be granted sick leave at the rate of one and one- fourth (1 Y4) 
days per month in accordance with Ohio law. 

2. Sick leave shall be cumulative from year to year and shall accrue to an aggregate 
of two-hundred fifty-five (255) days. 

3. Unit members may be advanced the balance of sick leave days they would earn 
during that contract year if requested, provided that all accumulated sick leave has 
been exhausted. 

4. In all cases where an advancement of sick leave days has been granted, a deduction

[...]

SCHOOL YEAR/SCHOOL CALENDAR 

The school calendar for the ensuing school year will be prepared by the Superintendent 
and calendar committee and presented to the Board of Education for approval in the spring 
of each year. The number of days scheduled for students shall be one hundred eighty-one 
(181) days or exceeding by one (1) day the requirements by state law. 

The Superintendent and calendar committee shall develop one or more suggested school 
calendars for the next school year. Make up calamity days, if needed, will be scheduled to 
begin after the last regularly scheduled school day.

[...]

President or designee, an additional association representative, Superintendent, 
administrator of Superintendent selection and Superintendent secretary prior to making a 
calendar recommendation to the Board of Education for adoption. 

The total work days for teachers and students will not exceed one hundred eighty-four 
(184) days except for teachers new to the district who shall work one (1) additional day at 
the beginning of their first year in the district so designated "New Teacher Orientation 
Meetings" on the calendar. If, however, the State of Ohio mandates additional school days,

[...]

If either the boys or girls teams 
have fewer matches then the compensation will be pro-rated based on the number of matches. The 
boys and girls golf teams must have separate practice times as much as possible. 

EXTENDED SERVICE POSITIONS: 

Extended service beyond the one-hundred-eighty-four (184) day contract shall be paid at the per 
diem rate of pay earned by the bargaining unit member for the contract year. Additional extended 
service days will be at the discretion of the Superintendent up to two (2) days per bargaining unit 
member. 

Athletic Director: